MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, JANUARY 16TH, A. D. 1933, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. M, Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly-seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of January 9th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

=--=-MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=---

Mr. A. L. Becker, representing the Unemployment Committee, presented to the Commissioners a
proposifion to construct a stadium on City land adjoining Brackenridge Park. After some dis-
cussion it was agreed that the Commissioners, acting as a Committee of the Whole, would meet
all parties interested at the site of the proposed improvement, Wednesday, January 18th, 1923,
at 2 P. M. to further discuss the matter.

Commi-sioner Wright presented to the Commissioners a communication from A. C. Davis with re-
ference to the construction of a Municipal Golf Course, etc., to give work to the unemployed,
which was referred to Com. Wright, and to the Commissioners as a Committee of the Whole.

Bids from J. H. Bradley, E. E. Walker and J. T. Simmons, propdsing to furnish Tax Assessor's
Office with names and'addreSSes of owners of automobiles, were opened and referred to Com-
missioner of Taxation, and Pﬁrehasing.Agent.

Petition of Thos. R. Dillen for permit to drill for oil on City Property, was referred to City
Attorney and to the Committee of the Whole. '

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to the

Commigssioner of Fire and Police,

ational Outdoor Miv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 445 Main Ave.
ational Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 102 W. Houston Street.
outhland Greyhound Lines, for permit to operate Cleaning-Dying Shop 303 E. Pecan Street.
Geo. W. Raten, for permit to install gas equipment 2117 Blanco Road.
J. K. Forrestor, for permit to 1nsfa11 gas equipment 429 Hickman Street.
J. K. Forrestor, for approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 429 Hickman Street.
Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 115 S. Presa Street.
. H. Shafer, Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 104 South Street.
m. H. Shafer Inc., for permit to erect Electriec Sign 418 N. St. liary's Street.
Jose Rodriguez Flores, for permit to re-locate pump at 923 S. Zarzamora Street.

Ed. Tengg, for pérmit to erect Electric Sign at 211 S. Flores Street.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition was read and referred to the
Commissioner of Taxation.

W. H. Suden, for refund of Taxes paid in error, and requesting removal of Boats from Woodlawn

Lake.



AAC324

ACommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

" [Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, whiich was read and passed and appro

Y@ by the foliowing vote on roll call,.te-wit] Ayes,. Chambers, Bushibky Bubieia, Steffler,
Wright.

No.277 M- H 67 AN ORDINANCE'

Avpropriating $150.00tout of Park Improvement Fund of 1927 for Payroll.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commiésioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following émount of $150.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Park Imp-
rovement Fund of 1927 for payroll. | ‘

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.278 —46% AN ORDINANCE

Aopropriafing $308.12 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $308.12 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following Funds to pay
lferchants' Bills as per tiemized invoices duly approved and no& on file in the office of the
City Auditor:

Zoo Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = $ 173.59
Market House Fund = = = = = = = =« = 13.71
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = =« = - 20.82 .
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 - - - 100.00
$ 308.12

Ll

.[MTRCE STREET TO A CONNECTION WITH STATE HIGHWAY 3-A.

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
right. |

0.279 . —4 & 9 AN ORDINANCE ‘
APPROPRIATING $250.00 OUT OF 1922 GENERAL FUND, STREETYMAINTENANCE ACCOUNT, TO ACQUIRE IOT 2,
[TEW CITY BLOCK 1446, IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, FOR THE WIDENING AND EXTHZNSION OF EAST COM-

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sﬁn Antbnio, that,
1. That the sum of $250.00 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby
aopropriated out of the 1932 General Fund, Street Maintenance Account, to pay James Woods and
wife, Junita Roods, to acquire Lot 2, New City Block 1446 in the Citylof San Antonio, for the
widening and extension of Hast Commerce Street to a conneetion with State Highway 3-A.
2; Upon the delivery of the deeds, aovproved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directea
to deliver City Warrant in the above amount to the above named persons.
Commissioner Steffler, 1ntroduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appros
ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Lright.
posseo — 447D AN ORDINANCE
Appropriéting $25.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refund.
'BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust

Account for Refund, as per City Enéineer's letter of January 14th, 1973, as follows:
A. G, Stewart - for refund - - - - - = $ 25.00




Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinénce, which was read and passed and appro

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit;'Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. ,
No.281 Mi=47] s orormance
Appropriating $25.00 out of the City of San Antonio Trench Fund Fees for Refund.
i BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Trench Fund Fees for Re-

fund, as per City Engineer's letter of January 16th, 1933, as follows:
E. J. Rohm - For Refund - - - -§25.00

Commissioner Steffler, introduced'the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
No.282 — 473,  av orDINANCE

gto have been sustained at the intersection of Losoya Street and East Crockett Street in lay, 1
i BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1. That $50.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out Qf the 1932 General Fund, Str
Maintenance Department, to pay.Mrs. Nell A. Harwood for all damages to person and property
claimed to have been sustained at the intersection of Losoya Street and fast Crockett Street i
May 1932, by reason of defective pavement of street.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.283 —4+73 AN ORDINANCE

Transferring $50,000.00 from Bank to Bank.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred $50,000.00 of General Sinking
Fund, from Alamo National Bank to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas.

Commicsioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

|ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, SBushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.
No.284 —J+ 4 AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.

106, in the sum of $1,556,000.00 covering operating expenses of the various departments out of
the 1932 General Fund, for the fiscal year, beginning June 1, 1932, and ending May 31, 1933,

therefore, . ~
i BE IT ORDAINED BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Auditor be and he is hereby directed to causé the following entries to be

made on the records of the Auditing Department as follows:

Reducing Contingencies Departmant from $22,715.00
to $22,625.00
Increasing Museum Department from $3,631.60 to $3,721.60

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th day ‘of January, A. D. 1933.

C. M. Chambers.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor, City of San Antonio, Texas.
City Clerk. g o P :

v

Aopropriating $50.00 to pay Mrs. Nell A. Harwood claim for Damages for personal injuries allegE

w

WHEREAS, an ordinance passed and approved August 16, 1932, being Council Appropriation No.

8
32.



AAC324

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following:resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION

Directing the City Clerk to advertise houses on East Commerce Street for sale.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk be and is hereby directed to advertise for sale, five houses located as

follows:
» ‘ Lot NO. 1, No Co Bn 1446 ‘#2402 Eo COmmerce Sto
n " 2 2 " n " n - 24 06 n n n
n n 3 g n nn n - 2410 n " n
n n 4 n n " n _ 2414 n " n
" n 5 : n n n " S 24 16 " n n

said houses to be removed from lots within thirty (30) days after sale, A certified check
of 10% must accompany each bid. Bids to be received by the City Council not later than 10
A. M. Monday, January Zﬁrd, 1933. The.City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
Commissioner Steffler, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
mbllowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

J. H. Maulding to vacate = plat of Crownhill Acres. Granted.

J. Ho Maulding, for the approval of a plat of re-subdivision of Crownhill Acres. Granted.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the

followlng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

. |[George C. Saur, for permit to cut a 12foot Driveway at 223 Losoya Street. Granted.

Jpational Qutdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 218 E. Travis St. Granted.

. H. Shafer, Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 3402 S. Presa Street. Granted.

odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign S. Laredo & Buena Vista Sts. Granted.
odern Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 113 Chestnut Street. Granted.

eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 316 E. Quiney St. Granted.

eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 830 Broadway. Granted.

eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 318 N. St. Mary's St. Granted.
Loyd Electric Co., for permit .to erect Electric Sign 1302 E. Commerce Street. Granted.
Loyd Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 3102 Broadway. Granted.
Loyd Electrie Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 926 S. Presa St. Granted.
Loyd Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1202 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED






